THE DATASHEET OF
MC7815BDTG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
November, 2014 − Rev. 27
1 Publication Order Number:
MC7800/D
MC7800, MC7800A,

voltage listed in the devices’ electrical characteristics and
maximum power dissipation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Voltage
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping†
MC7805ABD2TG 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7805ABD2TR4G 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
NCV7805ABD2TR4G* 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7805ABTG 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7805ACD2TG 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7805ACD2TR4G 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7805ACTG 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7805BD2TG 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7805BD2TR4G 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7805BDTG 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
MC7805BDTRKG 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV7805BDTRKG* 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7805BTG 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
NCV7805BTG* 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
NCV7805BD2TG* 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
NCV7805BD2TR4G* 5.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7805CD2TG 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Spe-
cifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV devices: Tlow = −40°C, Thigh = +125°C. Guaranteed by design. NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site
and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP Capable.
MC7800, MC7800A, MC7800AE, NCV7800
24
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Device Shipping†Package
Operating
Temperature RangeNominal Voltage
MC7805CD2TR4G 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7805CDTG 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
MC7805CDTRKG 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7805CTG 5.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7806ACTG 6.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7806BD2TG 6.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7806BD2TR4G 6.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7806BTG 6.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7806CTG 6.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7808ABD2TG 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7808ABD2TR4G 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
NCV7808ABD2TR4G* 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7808ABTG 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7808ACTG 8.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7808AEBTG 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7808BD2TG 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7808BD2TR4G 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
NCV7808BD2TR4G* 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7808BDTG 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
NCV7808BDTG* 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
MC7808BDTRKG 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV7808BDTRKG* 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7808BTG 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220

25
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Device Shipping†Package
Operating
Temperature RangeNominal Voltage
NCV7808BTG* 8.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7808CD2TG 8.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7808CD2TR4G 8.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7808CDTG 8.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
MC7808CDTT5G 8.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7808CDTRKG 8.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7808CTG 8.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7809ABTG 9.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7809ACTG 9.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
NCV7809BD2TR4G* 9.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7809BTG 9.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
NCV7809BTG* 9.0 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7809CD2TG 9.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7809CD2TR4G 9.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7809CTG 9.0 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7812ABD2TG 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7812ABD2TR4G 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7812ABTG 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
NCV7812ABTG* 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7812ACD2TG 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7812ACD2TR4G 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7812ACTG 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7812BD2TG 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK

26
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Device Shipping†Package
Operating
Temperature RangeNominal Voltage
MC7812BD2TR4G 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
NCV7812BD2TR4G* 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7812BDTG 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
MC7812BDTRKG 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7812BTG 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
NCV7812BTG* 12 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7812CD2TG 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7812CD2TR4G 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7812CDTG 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
MC7812CDTRKG 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7812CTG 12 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7815ABD2TG 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7815ABD2TR4G 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7815ABTG 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7815ACD2TG 15 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7815ACTG 15 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7815BD2TG 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7815BD2TR4G 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7815BDTG 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
MC7815BDTRKG 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7815BTG 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
NCV7815BTG* 15 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units / Rail
MC7815CD2TG 15 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK

27
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Device Shipping†Package
Operating
Temperature RangeNominal Voltage
MC7815CD2TR4G 15 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7815CDTG 15 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
75 Units / Rail
MC7815CDTRKG 15 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C DPAK
(Pb−free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC7815CTG 15 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7818ACTG 18 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7818BTG 18 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7818CD2TR4G 18 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7818CTG 18 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7824ACTG 24 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7824BD2TG 24 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7824BD2TR4G 24 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7824BTG 24 V TJ = −40°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7824CD2TG 24 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
MC7824CD2TR4G 24 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C D2PAK
(Pb−free)
800 / Tape & Reel
MC7824CTG 24 V TJ = 0°C to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−free)
50 Units /Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Spe-
cifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.